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March 30, 2001 Work Tracking Document  

 
 

Calendar 
 

April 5 
(Thursday) 
 

CANCELED Pricing Content Group Meeting  
 

April 19 
(Thursday) 
 

CANCELED Pricing Content Group Meeting  
 

 
 

Materials posted at:  http://208.55.67.64/Stage2PricingCGMain.htm 
 
 

Participation in 3/22/2001 Conference Call 
 

Wayman Robinett, Bob Naston, Warren Clark, Geoff Carr, Janet Lutz, Marshall Empey, Denise 
Saunders, Dennis Phillips, Scott Wiley, Ken Petersen, Chuck Durick, Nancy Parker, Kurt Conger, 
Laura Lipparelli, Aleka Scott, Richard Goddard, Sarah Dennison-Leonard 
 
 

Assignments from 3/22/2001 Conference Call 
 
Responsible Person Task Status 

Richard Goddard 
 

Provide suggested changes to draft list of 
RTO West uplift components to reflect 
comments given during March 22, 2001 
conference call 
 

Pending 

Filing Utilities 
 

Consider developing more detailed 
information for pricing model spreadsheet 
concerning aggregate entry for short-term and 
non-firm revenues from NWPP parties that are 
not PTOs, and if possible include separate 
figures for each non-PTO NWPP party  
 

Pending 

 
Notes About Open Issues from 3/22/2001 Conference Call 

  
 The main issue that came up during the March 22, 2001 Pricing Content Group 
conference call that could not be resolved during the call was a question raised by Aleka 
Scott.  Aleka wanted to know whether the Filing Utilities (and in particular the 
Bonneville Power Administration) mean to change their position from what she recalls to 
be the understanding developed during Stage 1 of the RTO West development process for 
treatment of GTAs.  Specifically, Aleka understood that GTA service would be delivered 
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throughout the Company Rate Period under the GTA terms as in effect when RTO West 
began commercial operations, even if the GTA expired before the end of the Company 
Rate Period.  There is some language in the proposed transfer payment negotiation 
principles suggesting that the rate applicable to service under a GTA that expires during 
the Company Rate Period might be re-set either to reflect Order 888 OATT rates or the 
then-current Company Rate. 
 Aleka is going to follow up with Dennis Metcalf to get his perspective on whether 
Bonneville intends to address this issue as Aleka had expected based on Stage 1 
discussions or on some other basis. 
 
Pricing Content Group Participant Roster as of March 30, 2001 
 

 
Margaret Schaff Affil. Tribes of NW Indians 303-443-0182 mschaff@worldnet.att.net 
    
Barrie Michael Alberta Power Pool 780-427-0335 barrie.michael@gov.ab.ca 
    
Michael Early Alcoa, Kaiser, CFAC, Vanalco 503-402-8705 michaelearly@earthlink.net 
    
Ray Bliven Aluminums (RCS) 360-737-3877 rdb@keywaycorp.com 
    
Warren Clark  Avista Corp. 509-495-4186 wclark@avistacorp.com 
Randy Cloward Avista Corp. 509-495-4619 rcloward@avistacorp.com 
Ron McKenzie Avista Corp. 503-495-4320 rmckenzie@avistacorp.com 
Jeff Schlect Avista Corp. 509-495-4851 jeff.schlect@avistacorp.com 
Gary Dahlke  Avista Corp. (Paine Hamblen) 509-455-6000 gdahlke@painehamblen.com  
    
Dennis Metcalf BPA-TBL 360-418-8679 demetcalf@bpa.gov 
Brian Silverstein BPA-TBL 360-418-8678 blsilverstein@bpa.gov 
Dennis Phillips BPA-PBL 503-230-5062 dwphillips@bpa.gov 
Gerit Hull BPA-PBL 503-230-4029 gfhull@bpa.gov 
Kieran Connolly BPA-PTT 503-230-4680 kpconnolly@bpa.gov 
Margaret Pedersen BPA-PBL 503-230-3603 mepedersen@bpa.gov 
Mark Ebberts BPA-PBL 503-230-3971 mhebberts@bpa.gov 
Nancy Parker BPA-TMP 360-418-8682 nparker@bpa.gov 
Preston Michie BPA-Attorney 360-418-8246 pdmichie@bpa.gov 
Glenn Russell BPA-TBL 360-418-8689 garussell@bpa.gov 
Scott Wiley BPA-PTT 503-230-3877 sdwiley@bpa.gov 
Susan Millar BPA 503-230-5342 sbmillar@bpa.gov 
    
Carol Opatrny BC Hydro/Powerex 360-666-8510 ccopat@e-z.net 
    
Peter Blood Calpine 713-830-8684 peterb@calpine.com 
    
Jim Sanders Clark Public Utilities 360-992-3452 jsanders@clarkpud.com 
Robert Gentry Clark Public Utilities 360-992-3212 bgentry@clarkpud.com 
    
Phil Tice Deseret G&T Co-operative 801-619-6505 philtice@deseretgt.com 
    
Ray Bliven DSIs (RCS) 360-737-3877 rdb@keywaycorp.com 
Paul Murphy DSIs 503-227-1011 pmurphy@mbllp.com 
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Don Schoenbeck DSIs (RCS) 360-737-3877 dws@keywaycorp.com 
    
Ken Ross Engage Energy 425-990-4717 ken.ross@engageenergy.com 
    
Alan Comnes Enron 503-464-8129 alan.comnes@enron.com  
Steve Walton Enron 713-345-7793 steve.walton@enron.com 
    
Fred Kardel EPCOR Power Development 780-412-3501 fkardel@epcor-group.com 
Fred Shafai EPCOR Power Development 780-412-3496 fshafai@epcor-group.com 
    
Randy Stubbings ESBI Alberta, Ltd. 403-232-0944 randy.stubbings@eal.ab.ca 
    
Randy Hardy Hardy Energy 509-252-5065 rhardy@hardyenergy.com 
    
Chuck Durick Idaho Power Company 208-388-2450 cdurick@idahopower.com 
Ken Petersen Idaho Power Company 208-388-2761 kpetersen@idahopower.com 
Scott Sparks Idaho Power Company 208-388-2548 ssparks@idahopower.com 
Tami White Idaho Power Company 208-388-2761 twhite@idahopower.com 
    
Bill  Eastlake Idaho PUC 208-334-0363 beastla@puc.state.id.us 
    
Michael Alcantar IPP Groups 503-266-8400 mpa@aelaw.com 
Don Brookhyser IPP Groups (Alcantar & 

Elsesser) 
503-402-8702 deb@aelaw.com 

    
Paul Mohler ITC Companies 202-263-8953 pmohler@hewm.com 

David Patton ITC Companies  pattond@capecon.com 
    
Linc Wolverton Industrial Customers of NW  360-263-3675 lwolv@worldaccessnet.com 
    
Dave Hackett Kema Consulting 321-255-4750 dhackett@kemaconsulting.com 
    
Dan Kincaid Micron Boise 208-368-3216 dlkincaid@micron.com 
    
Ted Williams  Montana Power Company 406-497-4385 tedwill@mtpower.com 
Mike Cashell Montana Power Company 406-497-4575 mcashell@mtpower.com 
Cheryl Hansen Montana Power Company 406-497-2415 chansen@mtpower.com 
Phil Maxwell Montana Power Company 406-497-2793 pmaxwell@mtpower.com 
Mark Stauffer Montana Power Company 406-497-3269 mstauffer@mtpower.com 
    
David Cohen Navigant 503-643-7531 david_cohen@rmiinc.com 
    
Wally Gibson (cc) Northwest Power Planning  503-222-5161 wgibson@nwppc.org 
    
Geoff Carr NRU 503-288-8902 ghcarr@pacifier.com 
Shelly Richardson NRU 360-737-2661 shellyr@pacifier.com 
    
    
Bernard Somdah Oregon PUC 503-378-3778 bernard.somdah@state.or.us 
    
Aleka Scott Pacific NW Generating Coop 503-288-1234 aleka_scott@pngc.com 
    
Don Furman PacifiCorp 503-813-5525 don.furman@pacificorp.com 
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Cindy Crane PacifiCorp 503-813-7687 cindy.crane@pacificorp.com 
Jack Stamper PacifiCorp 503-813-5737 jack.stamper@pacificorp.com 
Marcus Wood PacifiCorp (Stoel Rives) 503-294-9343 mwood@stoel.com 
Pamela Jacklin PacifiCorp (Stoel Rives) 503-294-9406 pljacklin@stoel.com 
    
Lon Peters PGP (NW Economic Research 

Inc) 
503-203-1539 lpeters@pacifier.com 

   lpeters@teleport.com 
    
Alan Davis  Enventure  alan@enventure.com 
    
Frank Afranji Portland General Electric 503-464-7033 frank_afranji@pgn.com 
Richard Goddard Portland General Electric 503-464-8495 richard_goddard@pgn.com 
Doug Nichols  Portland General Electric 503-464-8402 douglas_nichols@pgn.com 
Denise Saunders Portland General Electric 503-464-7181 denis e_saunders@pgn.com 
Michele Farrell Portland General Electric 503-464-7371 michele_farrell@pgn.com 
Chris Dieterle Portland General Electric 503-464-7352 chris_dieterle@pgn.com 
Marlene Huntsinger Portland General Electric 503-464-7164 marlene_Huntsinger@pgn.com 
Jack Todd Portland General Electric  jack_todd@pgn.com 
    
Carl Imparato Power Marketers 510-558-1456 cfi1@tca-us.com 
Phil Muller Power Marketers 415-479-1710 philm@SCDEnergy.com 
    
Ray Nelson Power Resource Managers 425-451-9123 rnelson@prmllp.com 
Dennis Parrish Power Resources Managers 425-451-9123 dparrish@prmllp.com 
    
Mike MacDougall Powerex 604-891-6038 mike.macdougall@powerex.com 
   PPL Montana (list)  nwrto@pplmt.com 
Joel Cook PPL Montana/PPL Energyplus 406-533-3500 jdcook@pplmt.com 
Rose Spear PPL Montana/PPL Energyplus 406-533-3520 rspear@pplmt.com 
    
Kevin O'Meara Public Power Council 503-232-2427 kpom@well.com 
Erin Boyd Public Power Council 503-232-2427 eboyd@ppcpdx.org 
Margot Lutzenhiser Public Power Council 503-232-2427 margotl@ppcpdx.org 
    
Kimberly Harris  Puget Sound Energy  425-462-3897 kharri@puget.com 
Chris Reese Puget Sound Energy  425-462-3055 creese@puget.com 
Wayman Robinett Puget Sound Energy 425-462-3144 wrobin@puget.com 
Rob Neate Puget Sound Energy 425-456-2444 rneate@puget.com 
Pam Rasanen Puget Sound Energy  425-456-2505 prasan@puget.com 
Susan McLaughlin Puget Sound Energy  425-882-04648 smclau@puget.com 
David Hoff Puget Sound Energy 425-462-3711 dhoff@puget.com 
    
Tom Foley Renewable NW Project 503-288-0973 fthomas20@qwest.net 
    
Jim Cherry Richland 509-942-7401 jimc@ci.richland.wa.us 
    
Kurt Conger Seattle City Light (EXS Inc.) 425-497-1133 kconger@nrgxs.com 
Paula Green Seattle City Light 206-386-4530 paula.green@ci.seattle.wa.us 
Paula Laschober Seattle City Light 206-684-3957 paula.laschober@ci.seattle.wa.us 
Joseph McGovern Seattle City Light 206-684-3675 joseph.mcgovern@ci.seattle.wa.us 
    
Janet Lutz Sierra Pacific & Nev. Power 775-834-3184 lutz@sppc.com 
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Laura Lipparelli Sierra Pacific & Nev. Power 775-834-4494 llipparelli@sppc.com 
Carolyn Cowan Sierra Pacific & Nev. Power 775-834-4494 ccowan@sppc.com 
Pat Englin Sierra Pacific & Nev. Power 775-834-3627 penglin@sppc.com 
Pat Franklin Sierra Pacific & Nev. Power 775-834-4410 pfranklin@sppc.com 
    
Barbara Beck Snohomish PUD 425-783-8277 bjbeck@snopud.com 
Mike McMahon Snohomish PUD 425-783-8286 mrmcmahon@snopud.com 
Robin Cross Snohomish PUD 425-783-8481 rhcross@snopud.com 
Eric Christensen Snohomish PUD  elchristensen@snopud.com 
Robert Nastan Snohomish PUD  RJNastan@SNOPUD.com 
    
Steve Huhman Southern Energy Marketing 925-287-3120 steve.huhman@mirant.com 
    
Andy Evancho Tacoma Power 253-502-8293 aevancho@ci.tacoma.wa.us 
Alan Cooke Tacoma Power 253-502-8596 acooke@ci.tacoma.wa.us 
    
Denise Hill Trans Alta 503-675-3816 denise_hill@transalta.com 
    
Paul Mohler TransConnect  pmohler@hewm.com 
David Patton   pattond@capecon.com 
    
Karl Bryan U.S. Army Corp of Engineers 503-808-3894 karl.a.bryan@usace.army.mil 
    
Kathy Carlson USBR 303-445-2933 kcarlson@do.usbr.gov 
Al Bolin USBR 208-378-5294 cbolin@pn.usbr.gov 
Terry Kent USBR 208-378-5293 tkent@pn.usbr.gov 
Jim Wedeward USBR 406-247-7705 jwedeward@gp.usbr.gov 
    
Marshall Empey UAMPS 801-327-6605 marshall@uamps.com 
Brian Gedrich UAMPS (GDS Associates) 770-425-8100 briang@gdsassoc.com 
Steve Daniel UAMPS (GDS Associates) 770-425-8100 steved@gdsassoc.com 
Doug Hunter UAMPS 801-327-6601 doug@uamps.com 
    
Arne Olson WA DCTED 360-956-2022 arneo@ep.cted.wa.gov 
    
Jane Meyer WAPA-RMR 970-461-7245 meyer@wapa.gov 
Valeria Deppe WAPA-CRSP 801-524-4445 deppe@wapa.gov 
Bill Snowden WAPA DSWR 602-352-2766 snowden@wapa.gov 
    
Alan Buckley Washington Utilities & Trans  360-664-1306 abuckley@wutc.wa.gov 
Dick Byers Washington Utilities & Trans  360-664-1209 dbyers@wutc.wa.gov 
    
Ian Plumbley West Coast Power 604-488-8155 iplumbley@wei.org 
    
Bill Drummond Western Montana G&T 406-721-0945 wmgt@montana.com 
    
Sarah Dennison-
Leonard 

RTO West Coordinating Team 503-219-9649 sdleonard@earthlink.net 

 


